### 507310307 05/31/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7357230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOU JIN PARK	10/30/2018
JAE KYOUNG LEE	10/30/2018
MU BYEONG YOON	10/30/2018
SU JIN BYON	10/30/2018
WOO JOONG KIM	10/30/2018
JIN SANG HWANG	11/01/2018
JEONG WOOK KIM	11/01/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

KOREA HYDRO & NUCLEAR POWER CO., LTD	
520 YEONGDON-DAERO	
GANGNAM-GU	
SEOUL	
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
06170	
PARTDB INC.	
35, TECHNO 9-RO, RM. 205	
YUSEONG-GU	
DAEJEON	
LODEA DEDUCACE	
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16099759

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175002500

Email: info@orpatent.com

PATENT 507310307 REEL: 060055 FRAME: 0753

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLC
Address Line 1: 50 CONGRESS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39108-002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY GELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Geller/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2022

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=39108-002US1 Assignment#page1.tif source=39108-002US1 Assignment#page2.tif source=39108-002US1 Assignment#page3.tif source=39108-002US1 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060055 FRAME: 0754

Page 1 of 3

JOINT ASSIGNMENT BPP2016-0188US

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, PARK, You Jin of 70, Yuseong-daero 1312beon-gil, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34101, Republic of Korea, LEE, Jae Kyoung of 70, Yuseong-daero 1312beon-gil, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34101, Republic of Korea, YOON, Mu Byeong of 70, Yuseong-daero 1312beon-gil, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34101, Republic of Korea, BYON, Su Jin of 70, Yuseongdaero 1312beon-gil, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34101, Republic of Korea, KIM, Woo Joong of 70, Yuseong-daero 1312beon-gil, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34101, Republic of Korea, HWANG, Jin Sang of 109-501, 43, Gajeong-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34118, Republic of Korea, and KIM, Jeong Wook of 201-602, 13, Baeul 1-ro, Yuseong-Gu,, Daejeon 34022, Republic of Korea

hereby assign to KOREA HYDRO & NUCLEAR POWER CO., LTD, having a place of business at 520, Yeongdong-daero, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06170, Republic of Korea and , PARTDB INC., having a place of business at Rm. 205, 35, Techno 9-ro, Yuseong-qu, Daejeon 34027, Republic of Korea and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled NUCLEAR POWER PLANT DATA-BASED DESIGN BASIS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREFOR

filed November 8, 2018, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 16/099,759

and we auth	norize and request the at	torneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete
this assignm	nent by inserting above t	he filing date and serial number of said application when
known; this	assignment including sa	id application, any and all United States and foreign patents,
utility model	ls, and design registratio	ns granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and
the right to	claim priority based on th	ne filing date of said application under the International
Convention	for the Protection of Indu	ustrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European
Patent Conv	vention, and all other trea	aties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply
in all countr	ies in our name or in its o	own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and
like rights of	f exclusion and for invent	tors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and
we agree fo	r ourselves and our resp	ective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without
further com	pensation to perform suc	ch lawful acts and to sign such further applications,
assignment	s, Preliminary Statement	ts and other lawful documents as the Assignee may
reasonably	request to effectuate full	y this assignment.
Б.,	40.40.00	Lil
Date:	18.10.30	PARK, You Jin
MUTALEOO		,
WITNESS:		
NI		-
Name:		
Address:		_
WITNESS:		

Page 2 of 3		JOINT ASSIGNMENT
Name:		BPP2016-0188US
Address:		<del></del>
Date:	18.10.30	LEE, Jae Kyoung
WITNESS:		
Name:		
WITNESS:		<del></del>
Name:		
Address:		======================================
Date:	18.10.30	YOON, Mu Byeong
WITNESS:		
Name:		<del></del>
Address: :		
WITNESS:		
Name:		
A -d-d		

Page 3 of 3

# JOINT ASSIGNMENT BPP2016-0188US

Date:	18.10.30	BYON, Su Jin
WITNESS:		
Name:		_
Address:		_
WITNESS:		
Name:		_
Address:		_
Date:	18.10.30	KIM, Woo Joong
WITNESS:		9525#76-5592nn0s44n6
Name:		_
Address:		_
WITNESS:		
Name:		_
Address:		

Date: 2018. 11. 11.	Janay Hwa
	HWANG, Jin Sang
WITNESS:	÷
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
Date:20/16 <sup>0</sup> . // . 60 /	KIM, Jeong Wook
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address	
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	